

Arb. Ex. 486 of 2022

**Present: Soma Majumder, A.D.J., In-charge,
3rd Court, Alipore**

Order No 09 dated 11.07.2024

D.Hr. is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing.

J.Dr. Files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard.

Considering the content of the petition the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 09.12.2024 for hearing.

A.D.J. (I/C)
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00705)